

INVITATION TO BID

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT <u>STEEL FRAME OUTDOOR COVERED</u> <u>WELDING SHOP AREA PROJECT</u> FORMAL BID - PROJECT #21-005

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Governing Board of the Solano Community College District ("District") is inviting sealed bids for the <u>Steel Frame Outdoor Covered Welding Shop Area Project</u> <u>#21-005</u>.

To bid on this project, the Bidders will be required to possess the following California State Contractor's License(s):

A – General Engineering Contractor and/or B – General Building Contractor

Sealed bids are due by **2:00 PM on Tuesday, March 23rd, 2021**.

Please submit Bids to:

Solano Community College District Attn: Laura Scott 4000 Suisun Valley Road Fairfield, CA 94535 Building 1102 (Kitchell Office)

(Mailed bids shall follow instructions described in 'Notice to Bidders' in Project Specifications)

Contract Documents will be available on or after Friday, February 26th, 2021. Contract Documents can be viewed or downloaded on the Solano Community College District's website (<u>http://www.solano.edu/measureg/vendor.php</u>).

Bid opening will be conducted via live video stream at 2:00 PM on, Tuesday, March 23rd, 2021. Link to live video stream to be posted on the Solano Community College District's website (<u>http://www.solano.edu/measureq/vendor.php</u>).

There will be a **Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference** on **Monday, March 8th, 2021, at 1:00 PM** via Zoom (web based meeting). All interested parties must send a request to participate to Project Manager, Jason Yi, via email at <u>jason.yi@solano.edu</u>. A firm's failure to participate in the Mandatory Pre-Bid



Conference will render the firm's bid as non-responsive. Site visits must also be conducted by potential bidders during bidding period and include a completed Site Visit Certification form with their bids

Technical questions must be submitted, in writing by no later than **2:00 p.m. on, Wednesday March 17th, 2021** to Project Manager, Jason Yi, via email at <u>jason.yi@solano.edu</u>. Addenda will be posted on the District's website (<u>http://www.solano.edu/measureq/vendor.php</u>). All bids received will require acknowledgement of receipt of any issued addenda to be considered responsive and responsible.